

**CASE NO. 227/2023
STATE VS. GAURAV
FIR NO. 593/2020
PS HARSH VIHAR**

31.07.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused on bail along with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. Karan Singh.
Sh. Charanjeet, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

IO not present.

Request for adjournment made on behalf of accused
persons on the ground that their main counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on charge on 06.11.2023.

IO be called for next date of hearing.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/31.07.2023**