

***SC No. 222/2023
State Vs. Gaurav & Anr.
FIR No. 593/2020
PS : Harsh Vihar***

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
Gaurav.
Mother of complainant along with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh.
N.K. Goel.

1. Medical verification report of complainant (now deceased) received on record. Copy supplied to both the parties.
2. Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant submits that the main counsel is available through VC. However, VC link of this court is not working today.
3. At this stage, Reader of the court has apprised that as per the information received from Computer Branch, today VC link of none of the courts is working due to some technical glitch.
4. Put up for arguments on charge on 25.11.2024.

***(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.09.2024***