

SC No. 222/2023
State Vs. Gaurav & Anr.
FIR No. 593/2020
PS : Harsh Vihar

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Both the accused persons present on bail.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

Sh. Charanjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant along
with Ms. Omwati, mother of the deceased Deepak.

1. Further arguments on charge heard.
2. Put up for remaining arguments on charge (if any)/ order
on charge on 19.05.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.02.2025