

SC No. 222/2023
State Vs. Gaurav & Anr.
FIR No. 593/2020
PS : Harsh Vihar

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

1. Matter is fixed for further arguments on charge.
2. Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for calling IO as his
assistance is required while addressing arguments on charge.
Submissions heard.
3. At request, put up for remaining arguments on charge on
01.09.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.05.2025