

SC No. 222/2023
State Vs. Gaurav & Anr.
FIR No. 593/2020
PS : Harsh Vihar

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Sh. Charan Jeet Singh and Ms. Rafia Rahman, Ld.

Counsels for complainant.

IO/SI Ajay Kumar is present in person.

1. Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment to go through the record and has submitted that IO/SI Abhishek Diwaker, IO/SI Ajay Kumar and deputed IO be summoned for next date of hearing since, their assistance will be required while addressing arguments on charge.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused. Adjournment sought is granted. IO/SI Abhishek Diwaker, IO/SI Ajay Kumar and deputed IO be summoned for next date of hearing.
3. Put up for arguments on Charge on 18.12.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.09.2025